# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garland C. Norris Company		01/31/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Supply Source Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	6300 Highlands Parkway SE	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836966	LIGHTHOUSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PAUL BROOKER@GENPT.COM

**Correspondent Name:** Paul Andrew Brooker Address Line 1: 2999 Circle 75 Parkway Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Andrew Brooker
SIGNATURE:	/PAB/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Lighthouse Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0856

900334026

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Garland C. Norris Company ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, located at 1101 Perry Road, Apex North Carolina 27502, in favor of Supply Source Enterprises, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Georgia corporation, located at 6300 Highlands Pkwy SE, Smyrna, Georgia 30082, the assignee of the following registered mark (the "Trademark"):

Mark	Reg. No.	Filing Date
		The Control of the Co
LIGHTHOUSE	3,836,966	September 25, 2009

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the federal trademark registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable acts that are deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date provided below.

GARLAND C. NORRIS

**COMPANY** 

Date: January 31, 2014

Title: TO EASURER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 08/11/2015